Detached accessory dwelling unit is 
defined in Article 304, Use Classification System, under Section 110.304.15, Residential Use 
Types.  Any detached accessory dwelling unit must adhere to the following requirements: 

(a) A main residential unit exists.  

(b) A minimum lot area of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet exists. 

(c) Compliance with the setback and height standards of the regulatory zone and the 
lot coverage standards established in Article 406. 

(d) Parcels with single-family dwellings. Except for in the Medium Density Suburban 
(MDS) Regulatory Zone, the detached accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed

[...]

Guest quarters, attached or detached, are defined in 
Article 304, Use Classification System, under Section 110.304.15, Residential Use Types.  Any 
guest quarters must adhere to the following requirements: 

(a) A main residential dwelling unit exists. 

(b) A minimum lot size of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet exists. 

(c) Compliance with the setback and height standards of the applicable regulatory 
zone and the lot coverage standards established in Article 406. 

(d)  Parcels with single-family dwellings. The guest quarters shall not exceed fifteen